Valecraft

Welcome to Rathwell Landing

Dear Sai Ramakrishna Praveen Varm Patapati & Radhika Rudraraju,
RE: Rathwell Landing lot 289

Please find enclosed your copy of the Agreement of Purchase and Sale, signed and accepted by Valecraft
Homes Limited on October 8, 2020.

You now have five (5) business days from October 13, 2020 to obtain your Lawyer’s & Financing
approvals.

On or before October 20, 2020 please book an appointment with the Sales Office to waive your conditions
pertaining to Lawyer & Financing. Exterior Colour selections are also required at this time.

Your Multimedia locations & all upgrades up to drywall stage must be completed by October 29, 2020 to
maintain the closing date.

Your interior colour selections & all remaining upgrades must be completed by November 26, 2020 as
stated in clause 11 of the Agreement of Purchase and Sale.

Please contact your sales consultant if you have any further questions or concerns at 613-435-8141.

Sincerely,

Crna C&W

Valecraft Homes Sales Department

1455 Youville Drive, Suite 210, Ottawa, ON K1C 627 Tel: (613)837-1104  Fax: (613)837-5901  Valecraft.com.




PURCHASERS ADDRESS:

PURCHASERS NAME(S) Sai Ramakrishna Praveen Varm Patapati and Radhika Rudraraju  _{~
STREET 39 Coppermine St.,
CITY, PROVINCE Nepean, ON. 4
POSTAL CODE K2J 6P7
HOME PHONE 613.809.9563
WORK PHONE 613.809.9563
Cell Phone Purchaser (1) 613.809.9563
Cell Phone Purchaser (2) 613.809.9015
CIVIC 177 Hickstead Way L\
AGREEMENT BLOCK#
PLAN 4M-1589 L
LOT (BUILDER'S LOT/UNIT) 289
MODEL # 1050
ELEVATION WA e
MODEL NAME McCaslin "\
ORIENTATION Reverse
DWELLING (MODEL#, ELEV, OPT) 1050 "A" McCaslin Reverse
PHASE
PROJECT Rathwell Landing
SCHEDULES
PURCHASER OFFER $708,867.00
Purchaser Offer INVESTMENT
CLOSING DAY 16 i
CLOSING MONTH, YEAR November, 2021
CLOSING DATE (MONTH DAY, YEAR) November 16, 2021
DEPOSIT 1) 1,000
DEPOSIT 2) 24,000
DEPOSIT 3) 25,000
SALES REPRESENTATIVE Victoria Hum

SOLICITORS INFO
SOLICITOR NAME
STREET
CITY, PROVINCE
POSTAL CODE
PHONE

SCHEDULE T

PURCHASER 1

Sai Ramakrishna Praveen Varm Patapati

HOME ADDRESS (STREET, CITY, POSTAL CODE)

39 Coppermine St., Nepean, K2J 6P7

HOME PHONE

613.809.9563

WORK ADDRESS (STREET, CITY, POSTAL CODE)

349 Terry Fox Dr, Kanata, K2K 2V6

WORK PHONE

613.809.9563

OCCUPATION Salesforce Developer

ID TYPE Drivers Licence

ID NUMBER P0788-68478-90324

BIRTH DATE March 24, 1989 oA
PURCHASER 2 Radhika Rudraraju )
HOME ADDRESS (STREET, CITY, POSTAL CODE) 39 Coppermine St., Nepean, K2J 6P7
HOME PHONE 613.809.9015

WORK ADDRESS (STREET, CITY, POSTAL CODE)

349 Terry Fox Dr, Kanata, K2K 2V6

WORK PHONE

613.809.9015

Tt

OCCUPATION Software Developer

ID TYPE Drivers Licence

ID NUMBER R9095-63809-36202
BIRTH DATE December 2, 1993 N
PART OF LOT(S)(singles) 289 \
PLACE SIGNED Ottawa

SIGNING DAY 23

SIGNING MONTH September

SIGNING YEAR 2020

SIGNING DATE (MONTH DAY, YEAR) September 23, 2020

EMAIL ADDRESS (1) ppraveenverma@gmail.com

EMAIL ADDRESS (2) radhikarudraraju1@gamail.com

DATE: September 16, 2020




PROJECT: Rathwell Landing LOT NO:
Reg'd Plan #: 4M-1589

) MODEL:
Name(s): Sai Ramakrishna Praveen Varm Patapati

Name(s): Radhika Rudraraju

BASE PRICE:

ELEVATION:

LOT PREMIUM:

END LOT PREMIUM:

NET TOTAL COST OF UPGRADES:
CREDITS:

SUBTOTAL:

TOTAL:

PURCHASER OFFER:
DIFFERENCE:

289

1050 " A" McCaslin Reverse

$671,900.00

$8,500.00

$38,467.00

-$10,000.00

$36,967.00

$708,867.00|

$708,867.00|

PURCHASER OFFER HST BREAKDOWN

OFFER PRICE EXCLUDING HST: HST Formula 4

$648,554.87

COMMENTS:

*EXPECTED DATE OF CLOSING:

November 16, 2021

1455 YOUVILLE DRIVE, #2106, ORLEANS, ONT. KI1C 6Z7 - TEL: (613) 837-1104 / FAX: (613) 837-5901

\192.168.2.3\Valecraft Homes\Sales\Sales Legal Docs\Site - Rathwell\Singles Phase 2\RL 289\RL 289 - APS Sep 16-

20.xism

REV: September 16, 2020




Valecraft

Homes Ltd.

Internal B1A
Rghwell Landing - Phase 2
PURCHASERS: Sai Ramakrishna Praveen Varm Patapati and Radhika Rudraraju L Printed: 25-Sep-20 12:17 pm
LOT NUMBER PHASE HOUSE TYPE s CLOS[NG DATE
289 NN 2 v 1050 THE McCASLINELEVA & o -NOV-\
*1 1- - BONUS - DECOR CENTER CREDIT OF $10, 000.00 $ 0.00 Each
87523 /
1 5
23469 | Note: Has been applied in full. Bonus-of-$10;000:00-has-been-applied to the purchase price
2 1- - ENSUITE - 5PC ENSUITE IN BUILDERS STANDARD FINISHES $ 7,082.00 | Each
35960, / 4
\‘ s
23470 | Note:  As per Schedule H‘/
3 1- - SECOND FLOOR - INCREASE TO 9FT CEILING HEIGHT - ENLARGE ALL WINDOWS $ 14,762.00 | Each
APPROX 12" (NOTE FAMILY ROOM WINDOWS NOT INCLUDED AS THEY ARE ALREADY 6FT ) (o~ \
HIGH) \U (MHWo
S w2
23471 | Note: AcA
4 1- - DINING ROOM - DELETE 3 - 24"X24" WINDOWS AND PROVIDE FOR 2 - APPROX 30"X72"| $ 1,128.00 | Each N
WINDOWS WITH ONE OPERATOR Al 7 M\\WWdo
a0 — R . Vv X &5
2473 | N S poe Mnagude A BAGLe
]
5 1- POWDER ROOM - PROVIDE FOR APPROX 5FT X 3FT SHOWER C/W ACRYLIC BASE, STD $ 5,304.00 | Each
SERIES WALL TILES AND KAMELEON SLIDING SHOWER DOOR, ENLARGED VANITY & SN ‘QU “\
MIRROR. CLOSET TO BE DELETED AND DOOR INTO DEN TO BE RELOCTAED (SEE \ ’
ATTACHED SKETCH) NI e
23475 | Note: A o SKadodn % DA, O
/
6 1- - DEN - ENLARGE EXISTING WINDOW FROM APPROX 24"X60" TO APPROX 48"X60" $ 655.00 Each ik
WITH 1 OPERATOR YT\ 0O
. NGV
Note: 22 o W hardle 3 04210l £ 0
23476 ) Note: 2R Do Nhaduwde R Y Sip It
T 70
7 1- - FAMILY ROOM - ENLARGE EXISTING WINDOW FROM APPROX 72"X60" TO APPROX $ 1,072.00 Each A
96"X72" (48" PICTURE WINDOW IN BETWEEN 2-24" CASEMENT WINDOWS, 1 TO BE V. U o |
OPERATING ) l\ ‘ ‘
mars| N AS @ ol M Lo
*8 1-- STAIRS - MAPLE STAIRCASE WITH VENEERED RISERS & STRINGERS AND SOLID *$ 7,051.00 | Each
36056 TREADS. INCLUDES FROM MUDROOM TO MAIN FLOOR, MAIN FLOOR TO FAMILY ROOM & AN AN W/ "
FAMILY ROOM TO 2ND FLOOR N ) oo -34
23482 | Note: The Purchaser(s) acknowledge and accept that 3 1/8in Engineered hardwood flooring will be installed on the I RO S : = ®
landing (Where applicable). To ensure product stability proper humidity levels are to be maintained.
9 1- GREAT ROOM - RELOCATE FIREPLACE TO CENTER OF GREAT ROOM SIDE WALL, $ ],413.00 Each
NOTE FIREPLACE TO BE FRAMED INTO ROOM BY APPROX 12" ;; d ~
71 (Y Wole ™Y
23546 | Note: ***SEE ATTACHED SKETCH*** '/ \< T&’Qk
*10 1- - STANDARD - FIREPLACE HEARTH DELETED $ 0.00 Each
28847 9
24313 | Note:
*11 1- - STANDARD - SLEEVE FOR FUTURE WATERLINE TO FRIDGE $0.00 Each
90189 %
24314 | Note:
*12 1- - STANDARD - SOFT CLOSE DOORS AND FULL EXTENSION SOFT CLOSE TRACK ON $ 0.00 Each
90188 DRAWERS ON ALL CABINETRY THROUGHOUT HOUSE i 7
24315 | Note: Excluding Corner Cabinetry Where Applicable

PREPARED BY: Victoria Hum

Vendor Initials:

Purchaser Initials:

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL

LOCKED BY:
PE 1.166-1

InvoiceSQL.rpt 16May20

PER:

DATE:




& Valecraft

Homes Lid,

Internal B1A

Rathwell Landing - Phase 2

PURCHASERS: Sai Ramakrishna Praveen Varm Patapati and Radhika Rudraraju Printed: 22-Sep-20 3:15 pm

LOT NUMBER
289

HOUSE TYPE
1050 THE McCASLIN ELEV A

CLOSING DATE

(o ~NW A

Sub Total $38,467.00
HST $0.00
Total $38,467.00
Payment Summary
Paid By Amount
Total Payment:
PURCHASER: 22-Sep-20 VENDOR: ‘
Sai Ramakrishna Praveen Varm DATE PER: Valecraft Homes Limited
Patapati
PURCHASER: 22-Sep-20 DATE:
Radhika Rudraraju DATE

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL
PREPARED BY: Victoria Hum

LOCKED BY: -
PE 1.166-2 : —

PER:

InvoiceSQL.rpt 16May20



@

d

.

Homes Ltd

raft

&%) Valec

Referial Rewards & ragham

in a Valecraft

ty and you'll BOTH get a $500 cheque

At Valecraft Homes, we believe that strong communities are built by great people.

jo

ily member to

Invite a friend or fam

communi

your friend or family member must:

- Register their intent to purchase a new Valecraft home.

’

- Sign an agreement to purchase their new Valecraft home within 90 days of registering.
To apply for the Referral Rewards Program, fill in the form below and have your friend or family member submit it to a

As a loyal Valecraft homeowner, you've found the surroundings that suit your lifestyle. Our Referral Reward Program
Valecraft Homes Sales Consultant.

gives you the opportunity to create a community that truly feels like home.
We invite you to refer a friend or family member to us. If they agree to purchase a new Valecraft home, you'll both

receive a $500 cheque as a thank you.
To qualify for the Referral Rewards Program

HOW IT WORKS:
REFERRAL FORM

"UONBI0SIP BINjOSAE pue BJ0S Jiay} Je ‘awl Aue Je pue ‘ped up 1o sjoym ui weiBoid jeisjes oy jeoues jo 1) 0}
BN a1y sen1esal P SOWOH JesoaleA (‘6 "ejqedlidde Jou are sexe) pue 'a)el jey} & s1 005$ Jo Yib oy 1 (‘g "SSeIppe owoy Jjeiosjen Mau Jiay; o) papew
anbayn 00ss © aAry Jjim Buisop mau ayy ) Buisojd seye papiroid ssaippe awioy Jjaty) o} pajiew aq (M anbatjo v “BLisoo splie)al ay) :o%‘ooqw m>_m.omz
1M s1sumosioH (2 “weiboud jeuajer sy qum uonounfuod ul Adde jou op sjeiuael Jex0lg (‘9 “wuo) uonensiBal ey) uo pajesipu) swey Ammommqeza
oy} epnjouy jsnw ojes pue aseyoind Jo wetuealbe syl weiboid siyy ojur uonensifies Jo sAep 06 uluIM ‘dn Wiy pue ‘efes pue .w.mm:e:a 40 Juswasibe
ue ojut 1aue Jsnw (s)ieseyaind fegueiod ey ‘uonessibal Bumolod (g Aleaus sy ulINo pajiy oq 1snw wioj weiSosd [eusjel pue preo uonensibai
1s8nb & "JIsiA 3say siy) Buung (' -euljuo uoyensiBel Ajre sepnjoul siy 1 "weiboud siyy Jepun 8} jBLB)RI B 10} B[qiBlje 8q 10U fjIM mewcsza. ayy “E
SOUIOH JeIoaeA Yim passsibas Apeadje sey Jeseyoind eyl § (‘¢ uonensiBail jo swi je pajuasaid aq Jsnu 90UspISal ‘chgomEo: a4} Jo jooiy .o_Emu
SojES BU 0] USIA 151l JIBU} U0 pusly J1aL) Io)sifal o) pasu siBUMOBLIOY ‘BlqiBlje 8] 0 ('3 AIIUNWW0D SBWOH YBIo8|EA AU 0] Jaseyoind © ojor ueo NoA
“auI0l YeloafeA B paumo Aisnonaid aney 1o Ajuaina sy jsnw nof ‘esieel & se ejqiblle eq ol (‘1 'ployesnoy Jad suQ Buisop saye anbayo 0pg4
© ©A|908) |IIM UOES USLIOISNO MOU B SIajol JoUmMoaLloy Je1osjep Bunsixe ue usyp, jaousiiedxe 1ealb e Bulieys uiaasjaq m\s.”m:o_%:oo pue suue)

" 09-22-2020

%QW W

7

7

DA g

Y ki7Zr

G

J¥o7 - 943

. <
Pz

g iwss <2,

H

£/

0
(W]
<
=
(@)
w
P,
(@)
I
T
<
O
L
-
<
-3
()
=
(vl
o
i
L
LLj
o

ST 77 5 flpm £E
) A / / A 74 Oz /

Ll S i gl 2ED
PURCHASER (s)
7la > /LA
TZL

“OMMUNITY

2,

PLIOANE
FPHON

OFFICE USE ONLY




