Valecraft

Welcome to Rathwell Landing

Please find enclosed your copy of the Agreement of Purchase and. Sale,
signed and accepted by Valecraft Homes Limited on November 17, 2020.

You now have five (5) business days from November 17. 2020 to obtain
your Lawyer’s & Financing approvals.

Your Multi Media locations & all upgrades up to drywall stage must be
completed by November 17, 2020 in order to maintain the closing date.

Your interior colour selections & all remaining upgrades must be completed

by November 26, 2020 as stated in clause 11 of the Agreement of Purchase
and Sale. |

Rathwell Landing Sales Office
613-435-8141

Lot 292- Patapati & Rudraraju

KASALES\WORD WP\SALESFORMS\ALL SITES\CONGRATS LETTER_RL.doc July 30,2018

1455 Youville Drive, Suite 210, Ottawa, ON K1C 6Z7 Tel: (613)837-1104  Fax: (613) 837-5901 CUa@ec#agt.com



PROJECT: Rathwell Landing LOT NO: 290
Reg'd Plan #: 4M-1589
MODEL: 1050 "A" McCaslin Standard
Name(s): Sai Ramakrishna Praveen Varm Patapati
Name(s): Radhika Rudraraju
BASE PRICE: $671,900.00
ELEVATION: $8,500.00
LOT PREMIUM:
END LOT PREMIUM:
NET TOTAL COST OF UPGRADES: $38,467.00 “
CREDITS: -$10,000.00
SUBTOTAL: $36,967.00 |
TOTAL: $708,867.00|
PURCHASER OFFER : $708,867.00
DIFFERENCE:
PURCHASER OFFER HST BREAKDOWN
OFFER PRICE EXCLUDING HST: HST Formula 4 $648,554.87| .

COMMENTS:

*EXPECTED DATE OF CLOSING:

November 16, 2021

1455 YOUVILLE DRIVE, #210, ORLEANS, ONT. KI1C 6Z7 - TEL: (613) 837-1104 / FAX: (613) 837-5901

\\192.168.2.3\Valecraft Homes\Sales\Sales Legal Docs\Site - Rathwell\Singles Phase 2\RL 290\RL 290 - APS Nov 16-
REV: September 16, 2020

20.xIlsm




| Valecraft

PREPARED BY: Victoria Hum
LOCKED BY:

PE 1.239-1

InvoiceSQL.rpt 16May20

Homes Lid.
Internal B1A
o Rathwell Landing - Phase 2
PURCHASERS: Sai Ramakrishna Praveen Varm Patapati and Radhika Rudra\;aju Printed: 7-Nov-20 12:33 pm
LOT NUMBER 2 PHASE HOUSE TYPE CLOSING DATE
290 vd 2 1050 THE McCASLIN ELEV A i’ 16-Nov-21 )| —T
| 1- - BONUS - DECOR CENTER CREDIT OF $10, 000.00 $ 0.00 Each
87523 J
26135 | Note:  Has been applied in full. “7¢) /0. ﬁw’&//% pﬂa, 1
*2 1- - STANDARD - FIREPLACE HEARTH DELETED $ 0.00 Each
28847 w1
26136 | Note:
*3 1- - STANDARD - SLEEVE FOR FUTURE WATERLINE TO FRIDGE $ 0.00 Each
90189 S
26137 | Note:
*4 1- - STANDARD - SOFT CLOSE DOORS AND FULL EXTENSION SOFT CLOSE TRACK ON $ 0.00 Each
90188 DRAWERS ON ALL CABINETRY THROUGHOUT HOUSE ( /
26138 | Note: Excluding Corner Cabinetry Where Applicable
*5 1- ENSUITE BATH - ENSUITE - 5PC ENSUITE IN BUILDERS STANDARD FINISHES *$ 7,082.00 | Each
35960
U b
26139 | Note:  As per Schedule H .+
6 1- - SECOND FLOOR - INCREASE TO 9FT CEILING HEIGHT - ENLARGE ALL WINDOWS $ 14,762.00 | Each
APPROX 12" (NOTE FAMILY ROOM WINDOWS NOT INCLUDED AS THEY ARE ALREADY 6FT e
HIGH) L il
- AN WALy in p) 4 TR
26140 | N AS oy il H K SKedein
7 1- - DINING ROOM - DELETE 3 - 24"X24" WINDOWS AND PROVIDE FOR 2 - APPROX 30"X72"| $ 1,128.00 | Each
WINDOWS WITH ONE OPERATOR. el
26141 | Note: As per Schedule H and Sketcht” v
8 1- POWDER ROOM - POWDER ROOM - PROVIDE FOR APPROX 5FT X 3FT SHOWER C/W $ 5,304.00 | Each
ACRYLIC BASE, STD SERIES WALL TILES AND KAMELEON SLIDIING SHOWER DOOR, [ =
ENLARGE VANITY & MIRROR. CLOSET TO BE DELETED AND DOOR INTO DEN TO BE “ P
RELOCATED.
26148 | Note:  As per Schedule H and Sketch ™ L~
9 1- OFFICE - DEN - ENLARGE EXISTING WINDOW FROM APPROX 24"X60" TO APPROX $ 655.00 Each
48"X60" WITH 1 OPERATOR. oA
26153 | Note: As per Schedule H and Sketch i v
10 1- FOYER - FAMILY ROOM - ENLARGE EXISTING WINDOW FROM APPROX 72" X 72" TO $ 1,072.00 | Each
APPROX 96" X 72" (48' PICTURE WINDOW IN BETWEEN 2-24" CASEMENT WINDOWS, 1 TO v
BE OPERATING) 5
26154 | Note: As per Schedule Hy'
*11 1- - STAIRS - MAPLE STAIRCASE WITH VENEERED RISERS & STRINGERS AND SOLID *$ 7,051.00 | Each
36056] TREADS. INCLUDES FROM MUDROOM TO I\/FI\AIN FLOOR, MAIN FLOOR TO FAMILY ROOM & N
FAMILY ROOM TO 2ND FLOOR /)¢ ﬂ/ .\_Q/{ulw H
26155 | Note: The Purchaser(s) acknowledge and accept that 3 1/8in Engineered hardwood flooring will be installed on the
landing (Where applicable). To ensure product stability proper humidity levels are to be maintained.
12 1- GREAT ROOM - - RELOCATE FIREPLACE TO CENTER OF GREAT ROOM SIDE WALL, $ 1,413.00 | Each )
NOTE FIREPLACE TO BE FRAMED INTO ROOM BY APPROX 12" J v 4
26156 | Note:  As per attached Sketch .~ "//
Vendor Initials: Purchaser Initials:

PER:

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL

DATE:




(&) Valecraft

Homes Lud

Internal B1A
Rathwell Landing - Phase 2

PURCHASERS: Sai Ramakrishna Praveen Varm Patapati and Radhika Rudraraju

Printed: 7-Nov-20 12:33 pm

LOT NUMBER PHASE HOUSE TYPE

290 2 1050 THE McCASLIN ELEV A

CLOSING DATE
16-Nov-21

Payment Summary
Paid By Amount
Total Payment:
PURCHASER: 07-Nov-20 VENDOR:
Sai Ramakrishna Praveen Varm DATE
Patapati
PURCHASER: 07-Nov-20 DATE:
Radhika Rudraraju DATE

PREPARED BY: Victoria Hum
LOCKED BY:

PE 1.239-2

InvoiceSQL.pt 16May20

Sub Total
HST
Total

$38,467.00
$0.00
$38,467.00

PER: Valecraft Homes Limited

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL

PER:

DATE:




&) Valecraft

Homes Lad.

Internal B1A

Rg;hwell Landing - Phase 2
PURCHASERS: Sai Ramakrishna Praveen Varm Patapati and Radhika Rudraraju V' _ Printed: 25-Sep-20 12:17 pm

LOT NUMBER HOUSE TYPE CLOSING DATE

1050 THE McCASLINELEVA v+ |l -niou-2

*1 1- - BONUS - DECOR CENTER CREDIT OF $10, 600.00 $0.00 Each
87523 1 o
‘-.- // o
23465 | Noter Has been applied in full. BorusSTS10,086:00-has-beon-applicd to the purchase price
2 1- - ENSUITE - 5PC ENSUITE IN BUILDERS STANDARD FINISHES $ 7,082.00 | Bach
35960) e
23470 | Note:  As per Schedule B
3 1. - SECOND FLOOR - INCREASE TO 9FT CEILING HEIGHT - ENLARGE ALL WINDOWS $ 14,762.60 Each
| APPROX 12" (NOTE FAMILY ROOM WINDOWS NOT INCLUDED AS THEY ARE ALREADY 6FT L 7 NG P
l HIGH) Wi gaeTs
| 23471 | Note: -7
f i
' 4 I - - DINING ROOM - DELETE 3 - 24"X24"* WINDOWS AND PROVIDE FOR 2 - APPROX 30"X72%| $ 1,128.00 | gach
i WINDOWS WITH ONE OPERATOR \IZ7a
! kY5 3,
i, ‘g9 1 2 s e @ I " 4. IR e . “ XK
| 2473 Nom S e NOnanudy H BSOLe U ,
i 3
% 8 | 1-POWDER ROOM - PROVIDE POR APPROX SFT X 3FT SHOWER C/W ACRYLIC BASE, STD | § 5,304.00 Each :
SERIES WALL TILES AND KAMELEON SLIDING SHOWER DOOR, ENLARGED VANITY & o //" 2N\ islg N
MIRROR. CLOSET TO BE DELETED AND DOOR INTQ DEN TO BE RELOCTAED (SEE L1 ol R B b )
ATTACHED SKETCH) ; R A
L { AL vk
1- - DEN - ENLARGE EXISTING WINDOW FROM APPROX 24"X60" TO APPROX 48"X60" 565500 | Each
WITH 1 OPERATOR = TN WOC i
| 23476 Note: s o~ Nphhgriule B % Shp Lok
{ o} 5
; 7 1- - FAMILY ROOM - ENLARGE EXISTING WINDOW FROM APPROX 72°X66" TO APPROX $ 1,072.00 | gac L 4
{ 96"X72" (48" PICTURE WINDOW IN BETWEEN 2-24" CASEMENT WINDOWS, 1 TOBE 477 (& AN
Z OPERATING ) g 1 7 .y
| 23478 | Note: AR 17~ \ Vo 92 e ‘
L il 7. 4 o i i
=8 1- - STAIRS - MAPLE STAIRCASE WITH VENEERED RISERS & STRINGERS AND SCLID %8 7,051.00 | Fach
{36056 TREADS. INCLUDES FROM MUDROOM TG MAIN FLOOR, MAIN FLOOR TO FAMILY ROOM & A VSN wi f
i FAMILY ROOM TG 2ND FLOOR s X o 2
i 23482 ! Note: The Purchaser(s) acknowledge and accept that 3 1/8in Enginesred hardwood flooring will be installed on the L - Vo
% landing (Where applicable). To onsure product stability proper humidity levels are 1o be maintained. . |
: i i
' 9 1 - GREAT ROOM - RELOCATE FIREPLACE TQ CENTER OF GREAT ROOM SIDE WALL, $ 1,413.00 | Each :
i NOTE FIREPLACE TO BE FRAMED INTO ROOM BY APPROX 127 Y N i
\/ \ a3
| 23546 | Note: *¥*SEE ATTACHED SKETCH* 1/ N
i *i0 I - - STANDARD - FIREPLACE HEARTH DELETED 5 0.00 Each
| 28847 g
1 24313 | Note:
% *11 1- - STANDARD - SLEEVE FOR FUTURE WATERLINE TO FRIDGE 3 ¢.00 Each
} 26189
i L A
[ 24314 Nore:
4
*12 I~ - STANDARD - SOFT CLOSE DOORS AND F\ULL.EXTENS!ON SOFT CLOSE TRACK ON $ 0.00 Each
{90138 DRAWERS ON ALL CABINETRY THROUGHOUT HOUSE P
& L.~
; 24315 | Noter Exciuding Comer Cabinetry Where Applicable
Vendor Initials: Purchaser Initals;
CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL *
PREPARED BY: Victoria Hum PER: i
LOCKED BY: i
PE 1.166-1 DATE: {

TnvoiceSQL.mpt 16May20



J Valecraft

Internal B1A

Rathwell Landing - Phase 2
PURCHASERS: Sai Ramakrishna Praveen Varm Patapati and Radhika Rudraraju

Printed: 22-Sep-20 3:15 pm

LOT NUMBER ‘
289

HOUSE TYPE

] CLOSING D}JX‘E
1050 THE McCASLIN ELEV A b 2

Sub Total $38,467.00
HST $0.00
Total $38,457.00

Payment Summary
Paid By Amount
Total Payment:
PURCHASER: 22-Sep-20 VENDOR: i
Sai Ramakrishna Praveen Varm DATE PER: Valecralt Homes Limited
Patapati
PURCHASER: 22-Sep-2 DATE:
Radhikz Rudraraju DATE
CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL
PREPARED BY: Victoriza Hum PER:
LOCKED BY: G
ATE:
PE 1.166-2

TnvoiceSQLrpt 16Mey20




)
Gulbes e by HOWOIOSIP ISR P
o 2 B oL} S9A1BS0L I SAWOL] Y HONRIAD EX0j0SGR UG 108 Y6y J6 i AunJu Put U8d U 0 Gi01 U et ajo1 oy [0
m @ ma m = prbayn 0p6s ¥ a%%ﬂ; m,__wm_,qwbzwm_wﬁ .w__ﬂmﬂwwﬁmwmmmMM%MMMW%.W o181 101 ¥ 810086 J0 i oy (g ,m_m.mzmcm " m&mmﬁ%ﬂ%% “mw%_mw 16 1o o)
o = : ! 150} ) U0 JOL) O} POpBLE Be (it anb 5 o4t 0f papei
W =3 o a8 i sspumostiop] (2 weiBord Risjan oy gim f ! { s anbato v Busoo sjeiaol ¢
& -Q = & g 21apat o s uonounfuon v Adde 100 op spenajol oI (g Buitsojo spesiejel oy) uodn 0053 oneaol
= E 1} OPNDLL ST OIS PUL O8RS wm g1 (19 "wio) voensifal & : 2 (o
@ m. m 3 2 i ,.,,5_:_ Aw romm%wwm,m %M%wwmﬂmm%__%mmmwwwﬁ w_,% m& am_a:m_me 10 5Aup 06 W 'di vl Es_ﬁ__m%mquwﬂhpwmwwww oo
= 3 P 50n6 © "Isin 15 s Bupng Cp - 1 DUIMOIIOS ('G "AJBIRUG SY Ul JnO PajIlj 9G 1SN UHOJ W ; oo
Va N m d m oo DI ,.“.;.Méwﬁm&m%wmam Mwﬁwmﬁwmw%_«wm it ot s opun o g 1 &ﬁ%%ﬁﬁ% kg
AR nensifion jo el 18 pajuesold ¢ L e o) 'py
= SoJES AU 0 ISIA 1831 10U} U0 PUony ety 19isi66) 0 IS 1} 48 PEUOBRICG 94 1SN 00UBPIB SIBMOBII0Y ¢ P
= %) m m m lin A Ibbran 5 S %amm\_éwaw%ﬂ: - 3_“%“% MMMM,MM.“Q.F__QM_MWM ancw M.Mg._m__csssow SHUWOR Jesap Aug 0) ,awa%aw%mmwﬁﬁacw%%o
) @ . © OAIBOLI (A OTE SOUIOIBNG MOU ¥ B19jE 5 iBye seg o) ('L "pjoyssnoy jod ou B A
B = = ) J1 JOUMGBUIOY JEL0alA BUgSIKe Uy L . 1 "buisolo Jayk anba
0 ® = uByp (90U el & Bup i U 0054
[ wd () i g m i Bupieys ujaasiio e suojlipuos puv swia)
o e 5 o | 1@\ Mwh.b .” R YIRS
O v - 5 =
amfi o © & § o B E A
m 5 + o Ar
@ ool afd O 5 9 m Rt 5 B
e O e, @ & 0 ) % G
=) S Q. w S = 9 P 0=
- @ bo§ ¢ s &4 3
= o @ Z -
W.b m\u. lm Fe) £ [ 5 o 7 4@
> S =5 L 2 %
m 2 8% ¢ R = s
= = = £= g > 5 © .
€ S wy W == k4 r
i PO 2 By 2 B3 4
‘ = foms F L£48 4
a I = o4
Y mpteats o (e (&} )
@ o4 S £ & £ V:l
o ol N i ~ S ‘m Q & a5 . % £
ey Smd %4 g % 3 €N fhist ﬂw mﬂg
® s ’ m W ..M O G—U * G .m b : )
- e N R L 3 fei &, r?
: v L .Wo foey o W= { ol R v ,vu
() £ wE o 508 £ : . :
a wveE = w2 = L : b »Mm =
a Y by c 3 = 8w = = = ¥ «/ﬁ =
bh 3 & @ E » @ > W . 5 X
Seffent A - 1E - © = = = \
o S e @) \
e g 00 b £ = ™ : 3y
= &= F 20 T4 g o 8 5 = :
& . 88 E 3 A g 5 2 2z o)
2w B 28 5% gdw S BCE N ;
d e N (e Dol - b o ar b }
© @ [~ © O oo & SRS IS N
= g @ e oA fom I
e > § I5 =8 §3% &3 | S & \
o oot L 2o £ Yoo =3 e N W W \
e W - @ 0 A~ Y b ok 4 m M /r N N
o e e oy E w2 g S . N % N
- e E£ S8 Lx2 "FU Nl . PIRNTN
= = = 25 58 22% Ly P - BN BN :
» b w3 U= @ a e ﬁ - W\ - e
; 52 83 sfz 23 HE Y] % KR o -t
{Q m & m g o8 u® =9 - e B - },W g ol fow X L2
o £ & 52 %2 fzivgic E RERERN & R EIN .m_
G o ERg 4 TR I ~ Sl V) O i
e & £ 8f o2 Ssr R | " 2 P PN Fea )
] 0 nc.. © = @ gy W.Nw‘b o LJ.I«.L £ § vl 7 ﬁ.\wﬁ. £);
- g T8 2% EShg E2IF Qi : U N ERY =AY o
£J 4 Fu 28 Km oo W o B LG T : MZ e\ ,
e g Sy £z zoco Foy B -\ < PP b 2
m oae 2y Q0 M, PR w.m A O m v mm.wﬂ.. I Jied
“{ “L 0b = P b g ) m_m b : - i [‘ . m, / ©
EREE A AR e i iy ey




