Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE "G"

HARMONIZED SALES TAX AND NEW HOUSING REBATE

The parties acknowledge that as at the date of this Agreement, Harmonized Sales Tax
("HST") is applicable to this transaction pursuant to the Excise Tax Act (Canada) (the
"Legislation") and that, the Purchaser may qualify for the GST/HST new housing
rebate (as is authorized by the Legislation from time to time) (the "New Housing
Rebate") in respect of this transaction.

The Purchaser is hereby advised that the Purchase Price listed in "Purchase Price"
Section of this Agreement includes all HST and the New Housing Rebate applicable to
this transaction (refer to maximum rebate allowance in Clause 8) as at the date this
Agreement 1is signed by the parties. All sales taxes applicable to the transaction
(including any applicable New Housing Rebate) will be calculated as of the closing of
the subject transaction and will be applied in accordance with the Legislation. In the
event that there is a change to the Legislation after the execution of this Agreement but
prior to the closing of this transaction, the Vendor shall make all applicable adjustments
to the sales taxes payable in this transaction in accordance with all applicable
Legislation.

The Purchaser hereby irrevocably assigns to the Vendor the benefit of the New Housing
Rebate, if applicable to this transaction.

The Purchaser hereby warrants and agrees that:

(@) The Real Property is being purchased as the Purchaser's primary place of
residence and that the Purchaser will take possession and occupy the Dwelling
forthwith upon closing and will not allow occupancy of the Dwelling by any
other individual (other than the Purchaser's immediate family) as a place of
residence prior to occupancy by the Purchaser;

(o) Purchaser will execute and deliver on closing such documents as the Vendor
may require to confirm the warranties and agreements contained in this
Schedule; and

(© Purchaser will submit to the Vendor on closing, prior to or after closing at the
Vendor's request, an application or applications in the manner and in the form
prescribed containing prescribed information required by the Legislation for
the New Housing Rebate

The Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor has calculated the Purchase Price on the
assumption that the New Housing Rebate will be applicable to this transaction. If for
any reason the Purchaser does not qualify for the New Housing Rebate, then the
Purchaser shall be fully responsible for paying to the Vendor the amount of such New
Housing Rebate plus interest at the Bank of Montreal prime rate from the date the
statement of adjustments is calculated plus any fees, penalties or damages imposed on
the Vendor under the Legislation. For greater certainty, the Purchaser acknowledges
that the New Housing Rebate described above is for individuals buying a new house or
residential condominium as a primary place of residence for themselves or a relation. It
does not include the rebate for HST which may be available to investors buying a new
house or residential condominium as a rental property ( the GST/HST "New

Property Rebate'"). If the Property is being purchased for investment purposes, the
Purchaser will not qualify for the New Housing Rebate and the Purchaser shall be
responsible for paying to the Vendor an amount equal to the New Housing Rebate which
has been included in the Purchase Price hereunder. All Purchasers buying a new house
or residential condominium as a rental property are responsible for applying for the New
Residential Rental Property Rebate after the closing of the subject transaction.

o

./ ‘\'
> R ‘ #’i& ; l :
5{) ), > ; %
Purchaser Purchaser Vendor

owner base over max REV: September 3, 2020



Page 2 of 2

6. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that the Purchase Price set forth in this
Agreement has been arrived at on the basis that the Purchase Price includes all Extras,
premiums and bonuses and excludes any Extras ordered pursuant to a Change Order
following the date of execution of this Agreement. The Purchaser acknowledges that the
purchase of additional Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement may
push the Purchase Price of the Real Property into a different sales tax category for the
purposes of determining the amount of the New Housing Rebate, and that this may
lower the amount of said New Housing Rebate applicable to the transaction. If a
reduced New Housing Rebate is applicable under the Legislation due to the purchase of
Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement, the Purchaser agrees to
compensate the Vendor for the, amount by which the New Housing Rebate used to
calculate the Purchase Price listed in the "Purchase Price" section herein exceeds the
actual applicable New Housing Rebate, such amount to be credited to the Vendor as an
adjustment on closing.

7- The Parties acknowledge that for purposes of Land Transfer Tax, the total consideration
to be inserted in the Transfer/Deed of Land for this transaction shall be the total
Purchase Price including Extras excluding HST and the New Housing Rebate, namely
$648,554.87 . The Purchaser is responsible for payment in full of the Land
Transfer Tax and the cost of registration of the transfer.

8. The Purchaser agrees to execute all further documents required by the Vendor after
closing to give effect to this Schedule.

Signed at Ottawa this 7 day of November , 2020
70 0 Q@ oo\ o VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED
PURCHASER

PURCHASER v PER:
P PIPTIN P I8 R
Xoomer” (6. Sooo
DATE: 4
PROJECT: Rathwell Landing LOT: 290

owner base over max REV: September 3, 2020



SCHEDULE "O"

Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor's Model Home contains numerous upgraded features and
options which are not included in the base price. The base price inciudes those features as outlined in
Schedule "B".

All options and upgrades contained in the Model Home are available as extras. The Purchaser has the
opportunity to purchase any or all options or upgrades as viewed in the Model Home so as to permit
the Purchaser to customize their home in accordance with their particular needs or preferences.

SCHEDULE "O" to the Agreement of Purchase and Sale between Valecraft Homes Limited,

Vendor and Sai Ramakrishna Praveen Varm Patapati and Radhika Rudraraju

Purchaser (s).

Dated at Ottawa this 7 day of November : 2020
M\J/IN e G (S VPRV
Witness Purchaser

Vo e Roaadll

Witness Purchaser
PROJECT: Rathwell Landing
LOT: 290

VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED

%xfw g
PER(___—

Movomdpr' 1 Q90

DATE:

REV: September 3, 2020



SCHEDULE "T"

Personal Information of Each Purchaser - Individuals

1 Full Name: Sai Ramakrishna Praveen Varm Patapati
Business Address: 349 Terry Fox Dr, Kanata, K2K 2V6
Business Telephone Number: 613.809.9563
Home Address: 39 Coppermine St., Nepean, K2J 6P7
Home Telephone Number: 613.809.9563
Occupation: Salesforce Developer
Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)
e Birth Certificate
° Driver's Licence
° Passport
° Record of Landing
° Permanent Resident Card
° Other (if permitted by Government)
Type: Drivers Licence
Number: P(788-68478-90324 e
Purchaser Purchaser
2) Full Name: Radhika Rudraraju

Business Address:

349 Terry Fox Dr, Kanata, K2K 2V6

Business Telephone Number: 613.809.9015

Home Address: 39 Coppermine St., Nepean, K2J 6P7
Home Telephone Number: 613.809.9015
Occupation: Software Developer

Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)

Purchaser

Birth Certificate

Driver's Licence

Passport

Record of Landing

Permanent Resident Card

Other (if permitted by Government)

Drivers Licence

R9095-63809-36202

Purchaser

REV: January 14,2020



Rathwell Landing

Plan: 4M-1589

Lot: 290 _ ]

Purchaser: Sai Ramakrishna Praveen Varm Patapati
Purchaser: Radhika Rudraraju

Date: November 7, 2020



SAN-A3018P-11
Brushed Nickel Finish
Marbied Glass

Bulb: 1 x LED

- Breakfast / Dinette

]

SAN-A3012-11
Brushed Nickel
Marbled Glass
127w

Bulbs: 2 x LED

« Entry

- Hallway

- Bedrooms

- Den / Study / Office / Flex Room
- Finished Basement
- Laundry Room

SAN-A1010-8
Bulb: 1 x LED
- Single Home Front Exterior

14"W
Bulbs' 2 x LED
« Powder Room Varity

Valecraft

Homes Ltd.

Roma Collection
Standard Silver Package

SAN-A3016¢h-11

Brushed Nickel Finish

Marbled Glass

Bulbs: 3 x LED

- Dining Room

« Stairwell

« 2 storey foyer (Plan Permitting)

SAN-A3016-11 AFR4-0930-WH
Brushed Nickel LED Potlight
Marbled Glass ~ Basement Stairs
18"W » Soffit over Porch
Bulbs: 3 x LED

* Townhome Front Exterior
» Kitchen Ceiling

» Bedroom with cathedral ceiling (Plan Permitting)

SAN-A40485-6 SAN-A121-11
Bulb: 1 x LED ; : Bulb 1 x LED
- Back Exterior e - Closet / Pantry

SAN-A18013-7
24'wW

Bulbs: 3 x LED

« Bathroom Vanity

* All dimensions are approximate.

Project: _Rathwell Landing

Sai Ramakrishna Praveen Varm Patapati

Purchaser:

Plan#: 4M-1589

Purchaser- Ra@dhika Rudraraju

Lot: 290

Dite: November 7, 2020

Model: 1050 McCaslin

Upgrade #: N/A

K:Sales/Light Fixtures

@ - Revised 01/10/2019




B g

LbiL e e

-- SKETCH -- -

RL 290 - 4M-1588 -- 1050 McCaslin
Purchaser:Sai Ramakrishna Praveen Varm Patapati

Purchaser:Radhika Rudraraju \
Invoice: 12389 - Item: #9, #10

with 48" wide Den room window

and 48" wide picture window in center
section of family room window

N

R R

AP

A T R s

4 ‘\‘: o [
s ‘ : Srreees,
: == || | =
““*l‘ }:—-‘-~r* i VI o e T T r‘l‘: !!vu”,: : i
- B e ;
' = = = i == = = :
‘ S e . ]
| —— =
| = === i
L;i‘:i.ﬂ»*r%‘ﬂ‘ 2 =T g
; 5 "’;3 T‘*’“W e ::F% e e T e T - i
! i v e o e e T e T ;i
! = ng!‘9 e =" ===== 1IN il R ==
—Hia=—— ==L JL__J[ 1T 1= ||
| - s oo - i E - "L. : w F 118 1T k 181 . . s = i ];‘
E = S o === lpmjujufmduhnhn =R
{ :‘; ‘,__ E_.. ,__j"“"‘ - JI. — \ -.' Sxizlumetid t }(J
? e mw—gé e M[E] Em I mm L G |
" —— =] = -
| y=————=—" fumuirfmiy onfon i — R
j A e mihnnTaan ¥ FR P RS == | &
| ; e [N DD om n
| ~ B
‘ I ¥
| .
! .
i 8

All dimensions s soprodimate i
o uchiations a 2wt conceps tniy and may g ;
nat pe as shown. e !
£ & OF, plens, materisis wnd speciiestions Sl
H o CRENSY wWhour nciise, ¥ e ik
o : A usoeDle oo spate mey vaty from the sittad fioor ares,
mes Lid, NOTE *: Numier of steps vanes due o Site grading, !




#8

-- SKETCH --

RL -290
Invoice: 1239
ITEMS: #7,#8,#9, #12

lh—-ﬁ_-"‘—_‘sc-—-‘; 7
jor
= | :
=l 1 -
5] DINETTE ~
g : 1:{— 2 X B ).
gl GREX @
| 172" % 110"
e e 2 e s .4
, OPT. ERERKFAST BAR
=N
i ] 1/2\
O g
8 KITCHEN o pans
) 14-10" % §-16*
UP. —I et
[ IFRIDGE 1
| i e T—JTMUDROOM |
QAKX Fm‘ §
os| i
INLISE
DINING ROOWM

19°-1° z 104" X

== o
D OF W
e T2 s
|
1 I[‘ “““““““““““““““ 7
by FOYE I }
162 = B I
8'-z" % g-10 g i
i
X LN 4 |
T | GROUND FLOOR -
COVERED PORCH ’] EI EVAT[ON A
77 o 5.9 )



“Buipesd ajis 0 anp sa1ieA sda)s J0 IBGUINY BION, '31E 100]) PAILIS AL WO AIRA Aeili 5edS 100)) 9)qRASN |EA1IY BI10U ot aduetp 0} Palgns @12 suonedjpads pue sjeuaew sueid G0 1 3 UMoYs s aq 10U Aet pue Ajuo $daoued 1sie a1 suonesNjl 101R1x] "S1euixoldde are cuoisuaWp Y

/x

Z-0202/£7/90 '308 3
O NOILVYATTE - 0014 ._.ZMS_mw.Q\m\

O NOILVAZTE - 0014 ANOD3S

V NOILVAZTE
HOOTd ANNOHO

HOUOd Q343A00

O\ i
“ m e mw#
“ "~
! T
|
ey B A B 3 g
MMI Aot O1OYS N \\ * 57
“ouds” { T 993 RA ¢ ,xss;\,.,v/
2 -Qf \A/ =
\\ // \\ //
/ p TNy CH= S Sl —
== 7 B ~
F woovsma [l L / e
1N Y wﬁ_uﬂﬂﬂndw
e i Bk SR \_.:.r...,hrhm“
& 1] o=
H eInpayos i == W= L
i . * \\// N b hﬁ mvﬁmww,\
Fr AL FERN B ad =L
| ey fed o
FLINSNA 0dS TYNOILJO mev_mw |
NG 005 1 :
-2 ® -t LY
HOQHAINBLSYH, e N —‘%IN% S ==t w FioUH WNOHYEZ03H !
NG 7114 / 4 wrmms M _ TINGILE0
Gt Lt i1
ik TNl I
& I A . i T

nierelpny eyiypey :aseyoing

Jedereq WieA U9oABld BUUSIBBWEY T8S 11oseyding

0c0¢

i

/ JoquisAop -o¥ed

06 0T

6851-NYy ‘ON Ue|d

buipue [jemyley ®iIS

e e e

'Ld "OS L2

0s0l T3AON

NIISVOOW dHL

Pr SMUCH

1RI0SRA 4]



